B TPT 2024 Weekly Report for Week 21
Sept. 29, 2024

Position pairings: 5vs2 4vs 6 1vs 3
*ANY CORRECTS IN SPELLING FOR AWARD WINNERS MUST BE RECEIVED BY 9/9/24

*TEAM HIGH GUN WINNERS *Must have shot all 21 weeks to be eligible for individual award, max
1 individual award per person (League high gun gets league high gun award only)

Team 1: Clay Crushers

Score: 75.0 Points: 0 Total: 2
Old Old New New Times Long

Shot Avg Hdcp Score Avg Hdcp Shot 25's Run Total
Ken Amundson 12.33 8.2 12.33 8.2 3 0 37
Scott Brown 2235 1.2 2235 1.2 20 3 447
Justin Drish 2029 26 2029 26 14 0 284
Jim Howell 1493 6.3 16.00 5.6 14 0 224
Russel Koetz 20.70 23 20.70 2.3 20 0 414
Tim Macleod 16.88 5.0 16.88 5.0 8 0 135
Mark Mckay 1840 3.9 18.40 3.9 15 0 276
*Mark White 19.25 3.3 19.25 3.3 16 0 308
Jack Witthaur 13.79 7.2 13.79 7.2 14 0 193

Team 2: Blind Shooters

Score: 117.3 Points: 2 Total: 12
Old Old New New Times Long
Shot Avg Hdcp Score Avg Hdcp Shot 25's Run Total
Mark Brenny 22 20000 2.8 240 2010 27 21 0 422
Eric Dusbabek 22 2228 1.2 232 2226 1.2 19 0 423
Mike Dusbabek 20 20.20 2.7 227 2019 27 21 0 424
Larry Hovland 19 1655 52 240 16.67 5.1 21 0 350
Camdyn Janacek 20 1910 34 234 1914 34 21 0 402
Keegan Janacek 17 20.35 26 196 20.19 2.7 21 0 424
*Chris Swenson 20 2170 16 216 2162 1.7 21 1 454
Shawn Swenson 19 20.20 27 21.7 2014 2.7 21 1 423
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*Clayton Aswegan — League high
Elena Aswegan
Laurie Aswegan
Randy Aswegan
John Hopps
Kevin K
Mitch Leibold
Derek Turnock

Luke Bojie
Jake Brausen
Brice Johnson
Chris Johnson
Dylan Kelly
*Josh Kelly
Dean R
Trevor Smith

Team 3: Pigeon Dusters

20.8
19.5

22.8
25.0

20.1
21.2
24.0
16.5
20.0
21.8

Score: 103.1
Old Old
Shot Avg Hdcp Score
20 2285 0.8
13 14.70 6.5
1840 3.9
1850 3.9
20 20.05 2.8
25 2232 1.2
16.00 5.6
Score: 107.1
Old Old
Shot Avg Hdcp Score
17 1955 3.1
18 19.38 3.2
24 2200 14
13 18.95 3.5
13 14.06 7.0
17 17.10 4.8
16.09 5.5
19.06 3.5

Points: 2
New New
Avg Hdcp
2271 0.9
1462 6.6
1840 3.9
18.50 3.9
20.05 2.8
2245 11
16.00 5.6

Points: 0
New New
Avg Hdcp
1943 3.2
19.29 3.3
2210 1.3
18.67 3.7
14.00 7.0
1710 4.8
16.09 5.5
19.06 3.5

Team 4: Wad Squad

Total: 2
Times Long
Shot 25's Run Total
21 2 a77
21 0 307
15 0 276
0 0 0
4 0 74
21 0 421
20 2 25 449
10 0 160
Total: 8
Times Long
Shot 25's Run Total
21 0 408
17 0 328
21 1 464
21 0 392
19 0 266
21 0 359
11 0 177
17 0 324



Andrew .

Chris .

Frank .

Dan Anderson
*Trevor Gavin

Jake Koch

Andy Ramsden

Matt Snaza

Adrian .
Ashton .
Ben .

Curt.
Mesach .
*Pete Marsh
Steve Marsh
Nick Moen

Super Shooters:
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Team 5: Non Binary Trigger

20.1
22.3
24.0
24.0
20.8

24.0
23.1
23.1
21.9
24.0
19.8

Score: 111.3
Old Old
Shot Avg Hdcp Score
16.32 54
19.18 3.4
9.46 10.2
15 16.75 5.1
20 2065 23
24 20.21 2.7
23 19.55 3.1
18 19.93 2.8
Score: 116.1
Old Old
Shot Avg Hdcp Score
19.22 3.3
2233 1.2
23 1882 3.6
17 1524 6.1
19 18.13 4.1
18 18.45 3.9
22 19.60 3.1
17 19.95 2.8
Mitch Leibold 25

Points: 0
New New
Avg Hdcp
17.22 4.7
19.18 34

9.46 10.2
16.67 5.1
2062 24
20.40 2.5
19.71 3.0
19.81 29

Team 6: Marsh Rats

Points: 2
New New
Avg Hdcp
19.22 3.3
2233 1.2
19.06 3.5
15.33 6.1
18.19 4.1
1843 3.9
19.71 3.0
19.81 29

Total: 10
Times Long
Shot 25's Run Total
18 0 310
17 0 326
13 0 123
21 0 350
21 1 433
20 1 408
21 0 414
16 0 317
Total: 8
Times Long
Shot 25's Run Total
18 0 346
12 1 268
18 0 343
18 0 276
16 0 291
21 0 387
21 0 414
21 0 416
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B TPT 2024 Team Standings through week 21

Team 2  Blind Shooters 12.0 - WINNER OF THE THIRD 3RP & 15T PLACE!
Team 5 Non Binary Trigger 10.0

Team 6 Marsh Rats 8.0

Team 4 Wad Squad 8.0

Team 3  Pigeon Dusters 2.0

Team 1 Clay Crushers 2.0



Shooter

Clayton Aswegan
Brice Johnson
Chirs Swenson
Mitch Leibold
Scott Brown
Trevor Gavin
Mike Dusbabek
Keegan Janacek
Shawn Swenson
Eric Dusbabek
Mark Brenny
Kevin K

Nick Moen
Russel Koetz
Andy Ramsden
Steve Marsh
Jake Koch

Luke Bojie
Camdyn Janacek
Chris Johnson
Pete Marsh
Josh Kelly

Dan Anderson
Larry Hovland
Adrian .

Ben .

Jake Brausen
Chris .

Trevor Smith
Matt Snaza
Andrew .

Mark White
Elena Aswegan
Mesach .

Justin Drish
Mark Mckay
Curt .

Laurie Aswegan

B TPT 2024 Total Target Leaders

Total

477
464
454
449
447
433
424
424
423
423
422
421
416
414
414
414
408
408
402
392
387
359
350
350
346
343
328
326
324
317
310
308
307
291
284
276
276
276

Through Week 21

Avg Rounds Straights Team

22.71
22.10
21.62
22.45
22.35
20.62
20.19
20.19
20.14
22.26
20.10
20.05
19.81
20.70
19.71
19.71
20.40
19.43
19.14
18.67
18.43
17.10
16.67
16.67
19.22
19.06
19.29
19.18
19.06
19.81
17.22
19.25
14.62
18.19
20.29
18.40
15.33
18.40

21
21
21
20
20
21
21
21
21
19
21
21
21
20
21
21
20
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
18
18
17
17
17
16
18
16
21
16
14
15
18
15
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Pigeon Dusters — LEAGUE HIGH
Wad Squad

Blind Shooters
Pigeon Dusters
Clay Crushers

Non Binary Trigger
Blind Shooters
Blind Shooters
Blind Shooters
Blind Shooters
Blind Shooters
Pigeon Dusters
Marsh Rats

Clay Crushers

Non Binary Trigger
Marsh Rats

Non Binary Trigger
Wad Squad

Blind Shooters
Wad Squad

Marsh Rats

Wad Squad

Non Binary Trigger
Blind Shooters
Marsh Rats

Marsh Rats

Wad Squad

Non Binary Trigger
Wad Squad

Non Binary Trigger
Non Binary Trigger
Clay Crushers
Pigeon Dusters
Marsh Rats

Clay Crushers
Clay Crushers
Marsh Rats
Pigeon Dusters



Ashton .

Dylan Kelly
Jim Howell
Jack Witthaur
Dean R

Derek Turnock
Tim Macleod
Frank .

John Hopps
Ken Amundson
Randy Aswegan

268
266
224
193
177
160
135
123
74

37

22.33
14.00
16.00
13.79
16.09
16.00
16.88
9.46

18.50
12.33
0.00

12
19
14
14
11
10

13

0
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Marsh Rats
Wad Squad
Clay Crushers
Clay Crushers
Wad Squad
Pigeon Dusters
Clay Crushers
Non Binary Trigger
Pigeon Dusters
Clay Crushers
Pigeon Dusters
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